LENDN

Er2ZARD

OPERATING

INSTRUCTIONS
RIFiEE )

@

This product is suitable for users over 14 years old.
Please read this instruction manual carefully befores use.

AERES14Z A LR FER
BERNS(FHIREILR B



https://manuals.plus/m/8144bcdbf298f44f579f89f00f12095bd09a2a68b583e0677d008d20b8610b6d

IMPORTANT NOTICE E=Zi&Eil

The package or instruction manual contains important information and must
be retained.

Our company's products are improving all the time, design and specifications are subject to change
without notice. All the information in this manual has been carefully checked to ensure accuracy;, if
any printing errors, our company reserve the final interpretation right.

The spare parts (including batteries and chargers) mentioned in the User Manual are
subject to sales. KIT version not included electronic component.

SRR REABISHEEER VA FLURE.

HMNAANT@—EESE, RIFNABUNEEE, BABTEN. AFRAERSHEFARY,
DB, MBHREIR, A2aRERLEREN,

REERPESRNTERG (EEBEMMFEEE)
BILSHERB A, KITHRAFRESHFTH,

THANK YOU il

@ Thank you for choosing this product. If you have any problems or need help, please call us and we will try our best to
help you.

@ This is a radio control model product, not a toy! which needs regular maintenance to obtainthe best performance. If
you don't do regular maintenance, it can affect performance. We have all the necessary parts and accessories to ensure
that your vehicle maintains its best performance.

@ The warning or attention symbol will alert you to potentially dangerous steps. Please read and understand the
instructions carefully before proceeding.

O B ERATm! MREBEIEM R R FTELIBERERA], BIVEREKRZNAERRME,

O Lt TLAERRE M, HiFA, FEREIP A ERGRENE. WRERHTEREY, WaK e, RIMBEHM
BRENZHMME, TTHEREHNERRTRENERE.

O LS IR SHESHBEXURIEECRNSR. ERLRFEZE, BFAMZHERRASEI

Failure to follow these instructions may result in injury to
A A yourself or others. You may also cause property damage
or model damage.

WARNING ATTENTION
e s@  AETXEHRTESSREECHMASE. G

OJRERIERM T RR R ERRIR,

For more safety precautions, please refer to the "Disclaimer and Safety Operation Guidelines™.
Usage: Please follow the instructions to install and operate the model.

EERLEMFSRA (REHFHRRLFEES)
EAA%E: BERRBPRER. RIERE,

COPYRIGHT ©® UDIRC® 02



A WARNING &

@ Read the instruction manual in detail, or ask for
the person with experience in operation, and
read with the guardian if necessary. O FMFELIR P, HEHBIRELK
@ Make sure all screws and nuts are properly A, RERNESIPFA—IENE,
Before tightened. O TR EifT R B ATIEE,
Operation | @ The remote control and the vehicle should BN | @ BINSEN RIS IAK(EE B S
always use the battery with saturated power Bith, PAREEITER RG],
to avoid losing control of the model. @ EHHIHI BIRNMEERIMIE,
@ Please make sure that the throttle trigger is
in the center position.
@ First turn on the power of the remote control, OB LITHERREE, ABITHER
and then turn on the power of the model. BiE,
During @ Use this product only in open areas (>5x5m) g | OR E = (>5x5m) Jo A B 75 {§ B A
Operation without pedestrians. =N
@ DO NOT put fingers or any objects inside O AT F ST B A OH IEIEFELEE
rotating and moving parts. HIETEME D,
@ First turn off the model power, then turn off the N s . A s o
[A,fter i remote control power. And take out the battery. Bl .iﬁigﬂiﬁ%@’ AIRX @I
o . . . . [=] o 15 o
peration .u[s)zg;'/ maintenance is required after the model is @ 245 I = ES TR 4 [ A
Warning: OF=mBER M, 145UTILER

The product should only be used by adults and children over 14 years.
Adult supervision is required for children under 14 years.

Hinweis:

Dieses Produkt ist fur die Erwachsene und die Kinder ab 14 Jahren.
Die kinder unter 14 Jahren missen von Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt
werden.

Avertissement:

Ce produit est destiné aux adultes et aux enfants de plus de 14 ans.
Les enfants de moins de 14 ans doivent étre surveillés par des
adultes.

Avvertimento:

Questo prodotto e destinato all'uso periadulti e bambini di eta
superiore ai 14 anni.

| bambini di eta inferiore ai 14 anni devono essere sorvegliati da

un adulto.

Advertencia:

Este producto es para adultos y ninos mayores de 14 anos.

Los ninos menores de 14 anos deben ser supervisados por adultos.

EE CORMmIT KRALT 417%_EJ—XJ:U)_7\M#\LCL&*'T§JEHW§€T?O
14K BDFHIFKADERIUETT,
G ‘
sz loEda 1Wagig @3k a0 Gd 1dDIdf o sIdibald casd e 14 g6,
Jui ol 1l alad s JJUacald 50y oues 14 g4,

@ \ DANGER!
% Only suitable

COPYRIGHT ©® UDIRC® 03

SER, URFERRK.
@FH iR, ZEULR!

@K RER, BMIE, LRk
T 2GRk

OFZEFIEEARER! RAAESHR
HITIR.

@ HRIEfE Lk E (W) BHIME
BEk, ZIE#AEWIAME RIS
FEL F1R5000K 89 X8R FE A &
KIRBEITES.

Q@ EERE X TL T LLBEHIGS
gUEAE], XX, NMIREXIELLFER
RAENEISEE .

@ EHIK & FT B 28 MIEIES 2 TN,
EIMBAR RIZIEER, EEBEST
%

@K =mAREFRA KAECEAIUSBTTE
BRIERED R E A MEAIUSBHE Q1T
B, BIMREXRE, SERBRE
SEZFRIF, ATRRSMABGE
XURE: !

for age 14+




A ATTENTION E&E

@ The model must stop immediately and check for the reasons when it is operating abnormal.
@ Keep in mind that people around you may also operate a radio control model.

@ The motor is a heating part, please do not touch it.
@ If you don't use the model for along time, please raise the chassis to let thewheels hang in the air.

Please use this prodcut only in empty place! It is strictly forbidden to use it on roads, living area,
parks, indoor areas, children or places where people gather, otherwise injury may occur.

O ERFIEITRENFINELHRIEFHOEREA. RUAEZT EANMGERATR! TRE
O RIFEl, AEUREARERIFREZE, A, EERX. 2HE. ZER. JLEXARR
© SN KIAGME, Bk, SRS ER, BNTRREGERK,
O E KN BAERBRREENRERS, ILFR

2=,

The product contains small and Be sure to read the instruction manual in DO NOT operate in public
sharp parts. Keep away from detail, or ask for the person with experience streets or crowded places
children. in operation, and read with the guardian if to avoid accidents.
FaEB/NERGNEM, TRl | necessary. BT ALERE A BHEIRLY
EXRENICEN, BREILER | FHacEs, #ARDREE, RiEns HTERIE, MREEBIEH,
REIEHTT . BIEZRIA, DENSKPA—EDE.

Cutters, nippers and screw Please don't reverse contact or disassemble DO NOT put the modelin high

drivers need careful handling. the battery, as this way will cause the battery temperature, humidity and

B, §F, BZZE/)D to explode. direct sunlight.

R, NMRERSHREM, XSSEEMBEEN PDICEBERESIE, BERMAX
Bk, BT,

COPYRIGHT ©® UDIRC® 04



A BATTERY SAFETY HitlifS=EIN

@ Please read and observe all precautions before use. Improper use of battery may cause danger.
@ |t is normal for the battery to heat up after operation. Please be careful when handling the battery. If the wire is worn, it

is easy to short circuit and cause fire.

@ Wasted li-ion battery must not be placed with household trash. please contact local environmental or waste agency or
the supplier of your model or your nearest li-ion battery recycling center.

1) After use, please disconnect the power supply and pull
out the plug;

2) Remove the battery from the model before charging;

3) DO NOT charge the battery when it is bulging or
expanding;

4) Keep away from damp, corrosive environment and heat
source;

5)Please charge the battery under adult supervision;

8) Pay attention to the polarity of the battery when
installing or replacing the battery;

7) Different types of batteries or old and new batteries
should not be mixed;

8) DO NQOT short circuit any terminals;

9) DO NOT short circuit, decompose or put the battery
into fire;

10) Please use the attached special charger to charge
the battery.

Ogﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ,ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%HM5Vﬁg

2) FE Gt EL AN N R 3% 72 f BB E RSt = B RS
MR EARRFTIEFRME, BB RNEEE;

3)IEFEREMAREFEER;

4) FEELER A SAE AR A BSIP T FEER

5) FTEE L FE TR BTN M A= AR L ;

6) INEIA B e it sl IR Rt AN RESR A 5

7) RBEMHEE R MR S EF AR AR ER ;

8) AR MBS M FZ MBS SR h BN, #&1KHA
NMEA, BEERAOETSTE MBI ;

9) IR T SRR ;

10) NEEEIZE|Z THEHEWEIE L.

11) FoEE B jth 4R H RE (S A 4 72 Z IR AYUSBLL 1T
FtH, USBZ&AZiREL,

Li-Po Battery Disposal & Recycling
Wasted Lithium-Polymer batteries must not be placed with household trash. Please contact local
environmentalor waste agency or the supplier of your model or your nearest Li-Po battery recycling center.
R AR S5 E UL
FEIHEREMHEM AN EESREMIEME—RE. FHRYHIMRI
EIL IR A SR R R R R B B S R IR AV SRR S E U L

0y

&

X

PRODUCT MAINTENANCE ZFM#EiF

When not in use, remove
the battery from the
model and transmitter.

ANMEAR, EHER
zipE =N Ezh

Please remove the sediment and dirt
on the car completely and must be
kept dry after play.

NEBIRSIRELE b
BRI, WA
HEWTR,

Apply lubricating oil to
external metal parts.

SRR BMMN B
T,

COPYRIGHT ©® UDIRC® 05

Please separate the car and
battery when not in use.

AMEME, FEHAME
BIRIREF .




This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of

the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interferencein a residential
installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

@ Reorient or relocate the receiving a ntenna.
@ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
@ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which thereceiver is connected.

WARNING: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Notice

The equipment may generate or use radio frequency energy. Changes or modifications to this equipment may cause
harmful interference unless the modifications are expressly approved in the instruction manual. Modifications not
authorized by the manufacturer may void user’s authorityto operate this device.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.
The device can be used in portable exposure condition with out restriction.

COPYRIGHT ©® UDIRC® 06



TROUBLESHOOTING = NSk

Cause #[E

Solution #RA%

Long frequency matching time

The signal is disturbed, restart the car and the transmitter.

Operation delay

Please make sure there are obstacles or interferences.

The indicator of the

Please make sure the battery is installed correctly or replace it with a new one.

transmitter is not bright

If the transmitter doesn't work, please replace it with a new one.

The steering of the model

Increase the percentage of steering.

car has no force or function

Please make sure the steeringis it include the sundries or some parts damaged.

Replacement of new shift servo

The model car

The shift tension spring falls off or is damaged

cannot shift gears

Parts inside the central transmission are damaged

Transmitter is faulty or damaged

The vehicle moves forward (backward)
automatically or makes a sound of "en

Restart the transmitter

When the battery is low, charger it in time or replace it with new battery.

Please make sure the wheel or drive shaft is entangled by debris and remove it.

The motor may have reached the expiration date, replace with the same motor.

Remote control car
doesn't work

Please keep the car within effective control distance.

When the battery of the transmitter in low battery, please replace it in time.

Check whether all parts of the model car are damaged and replace them.

High temperature protection is triggered when the ESC's temperature is too
high, Please pause for 10 minutes before using.

SEELNERS

ESETI, ERERNERSE

BRIz

WA BB RIS T

EBESRERTAR

RERRIEHRIKREMNERITED

E R 2R S B R ATE R3S

B EEERN B

HER T )R SR TN A
i RERENEE AR RELRT
BRI AN
=Eavi Eoiat
T P ERE R

th RTEFE N BB B RIR

BRI IR R

EWEDEH/EIR, AL “en

WINATIRNAE P H ERERRR

EBIEEARIBT

BBEEARE, RENTENELRITEMW

B EAERIR, FRARKEN

REBEEAROEFIERA

EEREBEERE, REERME

REERESHHE R RIFHER

BRRESSMRASRRIFT, EF1001EHER

CEFERWENHESIRMERE, FER

COPYRIGHT ©® UDIRC® 07




ASSEMBLY OF MODEL BATTERY RE =AY E

Remove the battery
compartment cover

RSBt eE

EﬁﬁiﬂDUt i::j Output port
. Bt 460 )

1) Power on the transmitter, will sound "di", and the
indicator light flashes.

2) Turn on the car power. The lights are flashing to
enter the frequency state.

The transmitter and the car will carry out automatic

frequency matching. When the indicator light of the

transmitter and the car lights are always on, the

frequency matching is successful.

1) AEEEREIR, IBRATHRENE,

2) FREWEIR, EXTINNR, EAMFURES.
EERNERBIHNIM, HEEHFERITNELT
FRE, WX,

Placed on Horizontal ground

Put the battery into the battery compartment

and connect with the ESC.
Reset the compartment cover.

Take out the battery when not in use,

otherwise the battery is easily damaged.

BEMEANEBER, HF5REEE,
EUEE,

ANMEANBEMFRY,

BN B SRR,

ETKEME

COPYRIGHT ©® UDIRC® 08



Body Assembly
ZHBEK

UCX24-P060

UCX24-S012
21.6x6mm TM
x4pcs

UCX24-S012

m%.BXBmm ™ UCX24-S012

x3pcs 21.6x6mm TM

x4pcs i ! i

G

L UCX24-S012 UCX24-S012

UCX24-S012
g;bsggmm ™ 21.6x6mm TM 21.6x6mm TM
x3pcs
UCX24-S012 >
o1.6x6mm TM ~ ~
x12pcs
- e ~
UCX24-S005 < ~
22.0x6mm TM ~ L
UCX24-P076 =~ ‘ ~
P -~ -
UCX24-S012 ~
21.6x6mm TM
x12pcs
UCX24-S005
22.0x6mm TM UCX24-S012
?1.6x6mm TM
x7pcs

COPYRIGHT © UDIRC® 09



UCX24-S0M

Front Assembly N
s @2x15mm TM
B
UCX24-S011 G A,
22x15mm TM T
UCX24-P062 UCX24-S005
22.0x6mm TM
UCX24-P070
UCX24-S008
UCX24-S006 B4>8.3mm
B4x9.3mm i
UCX24-S014 b o -
@4.0x4.7mm 3 UCX24-P068
UCX24-PO6T UCX24-S010 UCXZTPUW’
22.0x12mm TM
UCX24-S014
(e @ @4.0x4.7mm
UCX24-S013 UCX24-S005 ay; UCX24-S010
M2.5 N 22.0x6mm TM o 22.0x12mm TM
- ol UCX24-S014 g
UCX24-M019 | @4.0<4.7mm UCX24
@1.4x6mm § -POB7
S UCX24-MO14 (I@ @
@ UCX24-M022 % I &— UCX24-M018 0%
> g7xg11x3mm : 8 | UCX24-MD20 - UCX24-5005
‘@ ) 22.0x6mm TM 8%22-78014
N .0x4.7mm
I @-. " Uexeu-PoBs 5 UCX24-MO18
%@ 3%2742?4“2%0 < UCX24-S008
UCX24-P063 P UCX24-M014 @4x9.3mm
UCX24-P081 B \4}5 I
UCX24-M023 | UCX24-M021 &b n
plxo7+2.5mm | g6xa10x3mm (1) @) 4 - UCX24-P062
UCX24-M018 ——s UCX24-S010 UCX24-S014
22.0x12mm TM T &= B4.0x4.7mm
UCX24-P0B4 UCX24-S005 | @[ o
() 0206mmTM — & ] UCX24-M018 Sy
UCX24-P06Y <2 P1.4x6mm ‘
UCX24-S005 UCX24-M022 —@
22.0x6mm TM g7xg11x3mm SR L UCX24-S011
(04 22x15mm TM
UCX24-P0B4 ————= Ty S
ARy (LR
@4.0x4.7mm 26%210x3mm phx@7x2.5mm o UCX24-S013
UCX24-P063 =S : A= M6

COPYRIGHT © UDIRC® 10

UCX24-P061




Central transmission assembly 7 o
¢*i&ﬁl§\m cg 22.0x6mm TM

UCX24-P072

UCX24-E003
UCX24-P080 UCX24-E008
UCX24-S001 . UCX24-P085
o1.45mm TM g
UCX24-P077 UCX24-S005
22.0x6mm TM
UCX24-S001
21.4x5mm TM
UCX24-P074

UCX24 8005
22.0x6mm ITM

UCX24-S010
22.0x12mm TM

UCX24-P076

UCX24-S010

22.0<12mm TM ——
@ M 9 .
P ‘ g UCX24-MO18

UCX24-S005

22.0x6mm TM UCX24-S005
22.0x6mm TM
x4pcs

COPYRIGHT © UDIRC® 1

Q) UCX24-P067




Rear Assembly
EHF R R

UCX24-P073

UCX24-S010
UCX24-S014
Gl Ot T ¢2.0><1zlmm ™
UCX24-P068 (S
UCX24-S013 UCX24-P062 I
M2.5
UCX24-S011
22x15mm TM _ UCX24-S006
B4x9.3mm UCX24-S014
04.0x4.7mm

%& . \\‘\\\
I UCX24-M015
UCX24-M023
UCX24-POB3 ) 200 6o,
UCX24-P061 | %)
UCX24-S014 UCX24-M020

04 Oxb.Tmm <0 BLxg7x2mm

P’ 9
$0
G

Ca— UCX24-S014
@4.0x4.7mm

P

UCX24-P067

UCX24-P082

COPYRIGHT © UDIRC® 12

UCX24-S010
22.0x12mm TM

UCX24-M021
@6x@10x3mm

UCX24-P066

|

S UCX24-M020

@4x@7x2mm

UCX24-M015

|

b,

—

@— UCX24-P081

UCX24-S005

7 e 22.0x6mm TM

UCX24-M021
26x@10x3mm
UCX24-P062
UCX24-S006
@4x9.3mm
<
0
UCX24-S0M
= 22x15mm TM

UCX24-P066
\‘( 5
\ﬂ\
UCX24-M023
2h4xg7=x2.5mm
UCX24-S005
22.0x6mm TM
UCX24-S014
3? zgg&mg @4.0x4.7mm
UCX24-P063 UCX24-S013

M2.5
UCX24-P061



Modular Assembly
EIRLH R

& UCX24-S005
&—— 22.0x6mm TM

UCX24-S005
e, 22.0x6mm TM

- UCX24-S005
. 22.0x6mm TM

UCX24-S010
22.0x12mm TM

UCX24-S005
22.0x6mm TM

UCX24-S005
22.0x6mm TM

UCX24-S010
22.0x12mm TM

COPYRIGHT © UDIRC® 13



Motor / change gear set
B / FEERE

The motor teeth must mesh with the
main transmission gear, otherwise it
is easy to damage the gear.
LGS EEHMERME,

BN A SRS

o UCX24-M007
‘ ucxes-Mote S &O
UCX24-M017 %
UCX24-MOT1 o =

UCX24-P080
@3x@6%x2.5MM
UCX24-P037 ‘
UCX24-S005 %\, UCX24-S005 UCX24-P083
22.0x6mm TM @ 22.0x6mm TM UCX24-MONM
B3x@6%x2.5MM
UCX24-E001 UCX24-P075
UCX24-E009
Shock absorber
B == UCX24-S014
Imh’_‘%g @ @4.0x4.7mm
UCX24-P062
UCX24-S006
@34x9.3mm

COPYRIGHT © UDIRC® 14



BUYABLE ACCESSORIES o] 3£+

Part# Name ZR

UCX24-P037 Motor gear (Metal) BHlA (&8)
UCX24-P060 Body assembly FHG

UCX24-P0B1 Wheel i

UCX24-P062 Shock absorber TR

UCX24-P063 Wheel adapters HEHB

UCX24-P064 Steering hub set @R

UCX24-P065 Front axle CIEX

UCX24-P066 Rear axle BE#EH

UCX24-P067 Front/Rear axle rod RIRHRIAT
UCX24-P068 Y shape linkage YRIZE % 58
UCX24-P069 Steering linkage @R

UCX24-P070 Servo linkage FEANRIAT

UCX24-P071 Steering sevro e Effe L2
UCX24-P072 Variable speed servo Hers e A ¢
UCX24-P073 Servo support Fetl 48

UCX24-P074 Support plate X ER

UCX24-P075 Differential housing P RIRFET
UCX24-P076 Gearbox support WA R

UCX24-P077 Center driveshaft Hh R AR TN
UCX24-P078 Front axle assembly BIFEREH
UCX24-P079 Rear axle assembly BEEREH
UCX24-P080 Central transmission assembly (Brushled) rh AR AH 2 4 (BRI
UCX24-P081 Axle shift teeth (Metal) ERMTRE ()
UCX24-P082 Differential assembly (Metal) EiRzR (&)
UCX24-P083 Shift lever LELE Ve

UCX24-P084 Shift gear set b2 =l Sg it |
UCX24-P085 Central transmission assembly (Brushless) s R RFELE A (FTRl)
UCX24-P087 Front axle steering assembly BIZEM 4 E2E 1
UCX24-E001 Carbon brush motor Rl EB.AL

UCX24-E003 Speed control & Receiver (Brushled) B iAEWEE (BRI
UCX24-E004 Model battery HREI

UCX24-E005 Charger FLE R

UCX24-E007 Transmitter BT

UCX24-E008 Speed control & Receiver (Brushless) HAEUEE (TRl
UCX24-E009 Brushless motor FellEBH,

UCX24-M007 Main gear shaft (23x@2x22mm) — R
UCX24-MOT1 Ball bearing (23x26x2.5mm) TRER R

UCX24-M014 Front axle CVD driveshaft HIHFCVD

UCX24-M015 Rear axle half shaft 4

UCX24-M016 Transmission gear shaft (23x@2x17mm) TR EC
UCX24-MQ17 Gear spindle (22.98x3.4x31.2mm) LS

UCX24-M018 Steering washers HERE

UCX24-M019 Pin (21.4x6mm) Pyt

UCX24-M020 Ball bearing (#4x@7x2mm) RERhA

UCX24-M021 Ball bearing (26x@10x3mm) TRER G

UCX24-M022 Ball bearing (27x@11x3mm) RERhE

UCX24-M023 Ball bearing (#4x@7x2.5mm) RER A

UCX24-S001 Hexagon socket button head machine screw (g1.4x5mm TM) AN BERE Sk Figz
UCX24-S005 Hexagon socket button head machine screw (g2.0x6mm TM) AN RE K Figz
UCX24-S006 Hollow ball screw (@4x9.3mm) Bkkig 22

UCX24-S010 Hexagon socket button head machine screw (22.0x12mm TM) A7 RE L FiRsL
UCX24-S011 Hexagon socket button head machine screw (#2.0x15mm TM) RSB RE Kk Figz
UCX24-S012 Hexagon socket button head machine screw (21.6x6mm TM) A7 RE Sk T8z
UCX24-S013 M2.5 Hex flanged nylon lock nut M2.5 JE=ZRRFFAEE
UCX24-S014 Hollow ball (@4.0x4.7mm) Bkk

COPYRIGHT ©® UDIRC® 15



VYNIHO NI 30V

FECE®@ & E 7 [T

Manufacturer: SHANTOU CITY UDIRC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Address: Guangfeng Industrial Zone, Guangyi Street, Chenghai District, Shantou City, Guangdong Province, CN




